
ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND
For the period i&t April, 1944, to 3ist July, 1944,

REVENUE

and other Receipts

Balance in Exchequer on 1st April

TAX REVENUE— TRANSFERRED.
Estate Duties
Stamp Duties
Excise (including Entertainments Duty) ..

TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED) ..

REVENUE— RESERVED*
Residuary Share Received

TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)

NON-TAX REVENUE.
Land Purchase Annuities
New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial)*
Local Loans Repayments (Imperial)*

Payments by Imperial Government:
Excess War Expenditure

TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE*

OTHER RECEIPTS.
Temporary Borrowings:

Treasury Bills (including renewals)
Bank and Other Advances

Estimate
for the

year
ending

31st March,
1945

• £

800,000
265,000
775,000
600,000

2,440,000

10,011,000

10,011,000

655.000
300,000
37,000

623,000

2,229,000

3,844,000

16,295.000

Ulster Savings Certificates Issued
Repayment of Advances to Imperial Exchequer :

Ulster Savings Certificates (Current Issues)
Government Loans Fund — Loans for Capital Expenditure ...
Transfer from Exchequer (Temporary Investment) Account

Receipts under Loans Guarantee Acts

TOTAL

Total Receipts into
Exchequer from

1st April,
1944 to

31st July,
1944

£
• 157,272

312,000
96.000

241,000
100;263

749,263

2,495,250

2,495,250

304,000
152,000
18,000
76,775

585,000

1,135,775

4,380.288

1,400,000

2,587,000

339,378
166,500
370,000
100,000
43,356

9,543,794

1st April.
1943 to

31st July,
1943

£
103.175

228,000
94,000

201,000
108.377

631,377

2,324,000

2,324,000

309,000
148,000
19.000
97,218

637.000

1,210,218

4,165,595

1,000,000
1,130,000
2,634,000

245,000
448,777

47,789

9,774,336

EXPENDITURE

and other Issues

CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES.

Road Fund
Interest on Debt

Reserve Funds
Miscellaneous Services

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES ...

SUPPLY SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

Estimate
for the
year

ending
31st March,

1945

£

465,000
137,000
318,000
30000
35,000

985,000

15,274,000

16,259,000

OTHER ISSUES.
Temporary Borrowings Repaid:

Bank and Other Advances
Ulster Savings Certificates Repaid
Advances to Imperial Exchequer*

Ulster Savings Certificates (Current Issues)
Issues for Capital Expenditure — Electricity Supplies
Issues to Sinking Funds
Issues under Clogher Valley Railway Co. (Winding Up)

Act (N.I.), 1944 ... ... ... ...
Other Capital Issues
Balance in Exchequer on 31st July

TOTAL

Total Issues out of
Exchequer from

1st April.
1944 to
31st July,

1944

£

48,739
3,596

18,741

71,076

5,599,122

5,670,198

340,000

2,587,000
166,000
472,378

100,000
125,038
83,180

9,543,794

1st April,
1943 to
3lst July,

1943

£

52,309
5,005

4,354

61,668

5,212,068

5,273,736

1,130,000
230,000

2,518,000
79,163

447,000

62,616
33,816

9,774,336

H
B
W
td

32
C/5
H

O
>
N
M
H
H

in

-^

Ministry of Finance, Belfast.
31st July, 1944.

C. H. Petherick
Second Secretary.

*NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern
Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure; (c) New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial) and (d) Local Loans Repayments (Imperial). It is paid over by the
British Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year and an adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained.
The fiprure for "Total Revenue" therefore includes net (not gross) revenue received,
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