ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND

For the period 1st April, 1944, to 31st July, 1944,

	Estimate for the year ending 91st March, 1945	Total Receipts into Exchequer from			Estimate	Total Issues out of Exchequer from	
REVENUE and other Receipts		1st April, 1944 to 31st July, 1944	1st April, 1943 to 31st July, 1943	EXPENDITURE and other Issues	for the year ending 31st March, 1945	1st April, 1944 to 31st July, 1944	1st April, 1943 to 31st July, 1943
Balance in Exchequer on 1st April	£	£ 157,272	£ 103,175		£	£	£
TAX REVENUE—TRANSFERRED. Estate Duties Stamp Duties Excise (including Entertainments Duty) Motor Vehicle Duties	800,000 265,000	312,000 96,000 241,000 100,268	228,000 94,000 201,000 108.377	- CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES. Road Fund Interest on Debt Sinking Funds Reserve Funds Miscellaneous Services	465,000 137,000 318,000 30 000 35,000	48,789 3,596 — — 18,741	52,809 5,005 — — 4,354
Total Tax Revenue (Transferred)	2,440,000	749,263	631,377	Total Consolidated Fund Services	985,000	71,076	61,668
REVENUE—RESERVED* Residuary Share Received	10,011,000	2,495,250	2,324,000	SUPPLY SERVICES	15,274,000	5,599,122	5,212,068
Total Revenue (Reserved)	10,011,000	2,495,250	2,324,000		1	•	
NON-TAX REVENUE. Land Purchase Annuities New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial)* Local Loans Repayments (Imperial)* Miscellaneous Receipts Payments by Imperial Government: Excess War Expenditure	655.000 300,000 37,000 623,000	304,000 152,000 18,000 76,775 585,000	309,000 148,000 19,000 97,218 687,000				
Total Non-Tax Revenue	3,844,000	1,135,775	1,210,218			ļ	
TOTAL REVENUE*	16,295,000	4,380.288	4,165,595	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	16,259,000	5,670,198	5,273,736
Bank and Other Advances Ulster Savings Certificates Issued Repayment of Advances to Imperial Excheque Ulster Savings Certificates (Current Issu Government Loans Fund—Loans for Capital E Transfer from Exchequer (Temporary Investin Transfer from Reserve Fund	es)	1,400,000 	1,000,000 1,180,000 2,634,000 245,000 448,777 — 47,789	OTHER ISSUES. Temporary Borrowings Repaid: Bank and Other Advances Ulster Savings Certificates Repaid Advances to Imperial Exchequer Ulster Savings Certificates (Current Issue Issues for Capital Expenditure—Electricity States to Sinking Funds Issues under Clogher Valley Railway Co. (Vact (N.I.), 1944 Other Capital Issues Balance in Exchequer on 31st July	es) ipplies Winding Up)	340,000 2,587,000 166,000 472,978 100,000 125,038 83,180	1,180,000 230,000 2,518,000 79,163 447,000 ——————————————————————————————————
TOTAL	*** *** **	9,543,794	9,774,336	TOTAL		9,543,794	9,774,336

Ministry of Finance, Belfast, 31st July, 1944.

C. H. Petherick
Second Secretary.

*NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure; (c) New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial) and (d) Local Loans Repayments (Imperial). It is paid over by the British Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year and an adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained. The figure for "Total Revenue" therefore includes net (not gress) revenue received.

LE BELFAST GAZETTE, AUGUST 4, 1944.